
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

02/06/2026

02/06/2026

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Based on 2023 Ford F-150 Raptor with similar mileage

Fair Reliability Great Reliability

Good news! This
vehicle is expected to

 compared to similar vehicles

 Repair Cost
$290 avg per year

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

Good Reliability

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1FTFW1RJ4PFD32184
CREW PICKUP
5.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FSwnHwFwMiE-7UR9HzJJ9zYE6-wAQthtoN7JvyXd2S2RZXXj4Brz_IuMP5WBQkmqnBRxVI3cBsRAGzEqqgmyWcEhQP4pGdjHnJuMYiSfXXK9pyxxeQaGy3wKt8wYyuZVdb1OAHbpCsNYYxbcBcFXRB6N_x-zyi2hFmfo_xiral6paS1aAhb94qZzWLM1rQWutI-2MrARTEhCCanO_9MvN8maD9tI6Y2b4qLueqSIyBpHuR3Fk3dXRMP84zf8PWaygoldc-W2K4Ry1zAVcH_QUmIs0ZdTPDvHilIKFhoXvLna7uUL6TlPH15a9FILNcmI3HP7xCB_R8d7T3uLwUPiA22BXHgeJSY4gjONjYAt6yIkIHPB515rVy1BBvIOx-0UFrr1gufmD4bbx.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FSwnHwFwMiE-7UR9HzJJ9zYE6-wAQthtoN7JvyXd2S2RZXXj4Brz_IuMP5WBQkmqnBRxVI3cBsRAGzEqqgmyWcEhQP4pGdjHnJuMYiSfXXK9pyxxeQaGy3wKt8wYyuZVdb1OAHbpCsNYYxbcBcFXRB6N_x-zyi2hFmfo_xiral6paS1aAhb94qZzWLM1rQWutI-2MrARTEhCCanO_9MvN8maD9tI6Y2b4qLueqSIyBpHuR3Fk3dXRMP84zf8PWaygoldc-W2K4Ry1zAVcH_QUmIs0ZdTPDvHilIKFhoXvLna7uUL6TlPH15a9FILNcmI3HP7xCB_R8d7T3uLwUPiA22BXHgeJSY4gjONjYAt6yIkIHPB515rVy1BBvIOx-0UFrr1gufmD4bbx.cfx


have average risk of
repair and average
repair costs.

 Likelihood of Repair

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 12 months or
8,149 miles remaining. Con�rm with dealer or vehicle
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2024 2025 2025

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

12/26/2023 Ford Motor Company

Original Window Sticker

01/05/2024 1 Lake Ford
Milwaukee, WI
414-281-6100
lakefordmke.com/

921 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

01/05/2024 Lake Ford
Milwaukee, WI

921 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/12/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 4 months 3 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Illinois,

Tennessee Montana Connecticut

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 13,172 --- 27,851

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2Fj_eOcraiHOdPzeMMEg98qDTlcn1RgXnlOI7Twkl2aYacDeYxMrLZ3S1GpftLcgFbZObdOSZb3O7k9va21Da_-dSbEiV4DAA4DYMVZFJICNfAxesnepokebhKVhPqKTns_SE-dBoHQmiPc2E64M28rHAQ9MUCh9SXv4e7qMcTEWuXqpCci75sKqfGAfiTFGlgxs34Z2klUpzgbtMKCjZKKcpN0pnl-xUFV4aA4ifPcUyiZALI5ACF4qjX_A5MIfqswfhZeDVtCNt9lXArzA4mSlaMpw1tcFnXjK81japHZNEP3bs01Q1g0J_bxIZASW3JaUjBlf_CA_cztVOtEnO4AANz05gdvzi7DzZD2pOCulQ2nhFMVcZWygVtCP7ce2TnZ8OGxxltaklH2oJQrt8.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2Fj_eOcraiHOdPzeMMEg98qDTlcn1RgXnlOI7Twkl2aYacDeYxMrLZ3S1GpftLcgFbZObdOSZb3O7k9va21Da_-dSbEiV4DAA4DYMVZFJICNfAxesnepokebhKVhPqKTns_SE-dBoHQmiPc2E64M28rHAQ9MUCh9SXv4e7qMcTEWuXqpCci75sKqfGAfiTFGlgxs34Z2klUpzgbtMKCjZKKcpN0pnl-xUFV4aA4ifPcUyiZALI5ACF4qjX_A5MIfqswfhZeDVtCNt9lXArzA4mSlaMpw1tcFnXjK81japHZNEP3bs01Q1g0J_bxIZASW3JaUjBlf_CA_cztVOtEnO4AANz05gdvzi7DzZD2pOCulQ2nhFMVcZWygVtCP7ce2TnZ8OGxxltaklH2oJQrt8.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FxjpJAY3a34Q30gge-okHwFAJ6krYJYJI75sKmNd02V5aeMN24Vc-4eBEx0WKMXzQqOi4dHEocvBk0ys0cVAcIngRDhjLHU4CA4epPlqAG2PXZLrN1kM-_msvLHARIKRJb4EvohFjOPvxPO3XEiZ-O7GackC6gTgG1CEheZFHordSmMVyfRO0vHZQGMmFwdB2b2Jwnu4JFUoT66UdK8HbWslZ_zh-zVxPh8MY6I7rp0hm33UkBtvgudhY9xwiUk4K3a94Bx4dP8fq_qg5mM2xvnpAcC9Fq71E2--Un53VGqNgifoaRUaM0ZiV9Y6ALgBqtNXcu-eWdgfYZBMTcR4yHz_tiBmLlAKUGqrJh16z83SnvVl-QDdxq7FCsi_oe3Ku8m0GWKQZuQF9C3Dyvdk.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FxjpJAY3a34Q30gge-okHwFAJ6krYJYJI75sKmNd02V5aeMN24Vc-4eBEx0WKMXzQqOi4dHEocvBk0ys0cVAcIngRDhjLHU4CA4epPlqAG2PXZLrN1kM-_msvLHARIKRJb4EvohFjOPvxPO3XEiZ-O7GackC6gTgG1CEheZFHordSmMVyfRO0vHZQGMmFwdB2b2Jwnu4JFUoT66UdK8HbWslZ_zh-zVxPh8MY6I7rp0hm33UkBtvgudhY9xwiUk4K3a94Bx4dP8fq_qg5mM2xvnpAcC9Fq71E2--Un53VGqNgifoaRUaM0ZiV9Y6ALgBqtNXcu-eWdgfYZBMTcR4yHz_tiBmLlAKUGqrJh16z83SnvVl-QDdxq7FCsi_oe3Ku8m0GWKQZuQF9C3Dyvdk.cfx


01/16/2024 38 Lake Ford
Milwaukee, WI

921 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front license plate bracket installed/
replaced

02/02/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL
Title #240336905290

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/15/2024 1,825 Murgado Ford Lincoln of
Chicago
Chicago, IL
312-748-8016
murgadofordchicago.co
m

98 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

05/12/2024 3,000 Motor Trends of Houston
Alvin, TX
713-206-8052
motortrendshouston.co
m/

15 Veri�ed Reviews

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

07/25/2024 3,341 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/05/2024 3,916 Titan Motoring
Nashville, TN
615-457-3529
titanmotoring.net/

27 Veri�ed Reviews

Cold air intake installed

10/10/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brentwood, TN
Title #19400411210

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black



10/16/2024 7,165 Wyatt Johnson Ford
Nashville, TN
615-244-3615
wyattjohnsonford.com/

392 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wind noise checked

10/24/2024 Service Facility

295 Veri�ed Reviews

Alignment checked

View the complete inspection report

11/27/2024 9,320 Wyatt Johnson Ford
Nashville, TN
615-244-3615
wyattjohnsonford.com/

392 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

12/30/2024 9,800 Hoffman Toyota
West Simsbury, CT
860-651-3725
hoffmantoyota.com/

608 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

01/07/2025 10,439 Hoffman Toyota
West Simsbury, CT
860-651-3725
hoffmantoyota.com

608 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/27/2025 10,442 Hoffman Toyota
West Simsbury, CT
860-651-3725
hoffmantoyota.com

608 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=ADAF0E99-297F-4E04-B185-5A4413368FBE
http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=ADAF0E99-297F-4E04-B185-5A4413368FBE


01/27/2025 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

02/12/2025 13,172 Grieco Ford Branford
Branford, CT
203-488-8321
griecofordbranford.com

73 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

06/05/2025 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalispell, MT
Title #AB0377615

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

10/29/2025 20,509 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Branford, CT
Title #AA6791648

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/06/2026 27,851 Grieco Ford Branford
Branford, CT
203-488-8321
griecofordbranford.com

73 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This
forecast is based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and
other factors, and assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular
maintenance, such as oil changes. Some of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year
Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:24:09 PM (CST)
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